From-CARMODY & TORRANCE +12035752600 T-860 P 002/004 F-806

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:
RICHARD RODGERS	MacDermid Graphic Arts, Inc. 5210 Phillip Lee Drive Atlanta, GA 30336-2293
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _xx_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
xxx Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes <u>xxx</u> No
Security Agreement Change of Name	,
Other	
Execution Date: 7/12/01	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,796,232
Additional numbers attached: Yes xxx No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John L. Cordani, Esq.  Internal Address Carmody & Torrance LLP  Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street P.O. Box 1110  City: Waterbury State: CT ZIP: 06721  Tel.: (203) 578-4271	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Weshington, PC 20231

 $\{W1513963\}$ 

**PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0543**  DOCKET NO.: MGA-0003

PATENT Sole Inventor

(Pending Application; Serial No. Known)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Richard Rodgers, herein after referred to as the assignor, residing at 217 Manning Street, Hudson, Massachusetts 01749, am the inventor of certain inventions or improvements for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as Serial No. 09/894,286, filed June 28, 2001, entitled LOW RESILIENCE, HIGH INK RELEASING PRINTING SURFACE; and

WHEREAS, MacDermid Graphic Arts, Inc. hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 5210 Phillip Lee Drive, Atlanta, Georgia 30336-2293, a corporation of Connecticut is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid by said assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any re-issue or re-issues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to and authorize said assignee to file in my name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND I hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said assignee, or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0544 DOCKET NO.: MGA-0003

From-CARMODY & TORRANCE

PATENT Sole Inventor

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents of applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS:

COUNTY OF MODIESEX:

On this 12TH day of July, year of  $2\omega l$  before me personally came the above named Richard Rodgers, to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

ALICE M. LINCOLN Notary Public My Commission Expires April 1, 2005

From-CARMODY & TORRANCE Apr-26-2007 10:57 +12035752600 P 001/004 F-806 T-860

## CARMODY & TORRANCE LLP

Attorneys at Law

50 Leavenworth Street P.O. Box 1110 Waterbury, CT 06721-1110

Tel: (203) 573-1200 Fax: (203) 575-2600

### Facsimile Transmission to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION TO:

(571) 273-0140 FAX NUMBER:

10/295,615 SERIAL NO.

6,796,232 PATENT NO.:

November 15, 2002 FILING DATE:

John L. Cordani, Esq. FROM:

Registration No. 37,297 Carmody & Torrance LLP

50 Leavenworth Street

P.O. Box 1110

Waterbury, CT 06721-1110

(203) 578-4271 Direct Telephone:

Facsimile: (203) 575-2600

I certify that this document consisting of four (4) pages (including this cover sheet) is being transmitted via telecopier to the United States Patent and Mademark Office at the telephone number set forth above on April 26, 2007.

The information contained in this facsimile transmission is intended for the use of the designated recipients named above. This message may be an attorney-client communication and as such is privileged and confidential. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have received this document in error and that any review, dissemination or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us by mail.

Please call 203-573-1200 if you have trouble receiving this facsimile transmission.

{WI294151}

PATENT REEL: 019215 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 04/26/2007